

Privacy Policy for SRQ Tennis, LLC

Effective Date: April 15, 2024

1. Introduction

Welcome to SRQ Tennis, LLC. We are committed to protecting the privacy of all our clients and providing a secure environment for everyone, especially minors. This Privacy Policy outlines our practices concerning the collection, use, and disclosure of your personal information.

2. Information Collection

We collect information that you provide directly to us when you sign up for classes, participate in tournaments, and engage in other activities related to our services. This information may include:

- Name and contact details (e.g., email, phone number)
- Age and date of birth
- Health information relevant to participation in sports activities

3. Use of Information

The information we collect is used to:

- Manage your registration and attendance at classes and events
- Communicate with you about schedules, updates, and promotional offers
- Enhance the safety and security of our programs
- Comply with legal obligations

4. Disclosure of Information

We do not sell, rent, or lease your personal information to third parties. We may share your information with third-party service providers who perform services on our behalf, such as data processing and payment processing. These third parties are prohibited from using your information for any other purpose.



5. Data Security

We take the security of your personal data seriously and use appropriate physical, technical, and administrative measures to protect it from unauthorized access, disclosure, alteration, or destruction.

6. Children's Privacy

We recognize the importance of protecting the privacy and safety of children. All collection and processing of the personal information of children under the age of 13 are done with parental consent, in compliance with relevant laws.

7. Your Rights

You have the right to access, correct, or delete your personal information held by us. You can also opt-out of receiving marketing communications at any time by contacting us at the details provided below.

8. Changes to This Policy

We may update this Privacy Policy periodically to reflect changes in our practices. We will notify you of any significant changes through our website or through direct communication.

9. Contact Us

If you have any questions about this Privacy Policy, please contact us at:

Email: michael@srq10s.com

Phone: 941-840-2571

Address: 3600 Torrey Pines Blvd, Sarasota, FL 34238